rev.
page
date
rev.
page
date
DESCRIPTION:  lead acid battery charger
1 of 3
02/2009
20050 SW 112th Ave. Tualatin, Oregon 97062   phonephone 503.612.2300  faxfax 503.612.2383
PART NUMBER:  DTB240150UC-P5P-FL
INPUT
rated input voltage 100 V ~ 240 V ac
frequency range 47~63 Hz
rated input current 1.5 A max.
inrush current 10 A max. (120 V ac, cold start, 25°C)
OUTPUT
output voltage 24 V dc at 1.5 A
short circuit protection auto-recovery
efficiency 72% min. (115 V ac, 50 Hz)
active state model output current output voltage bicolor LED
fast charge cc mode 1.5 ± 0.2 A < 29 V orange
continuous charge cc & cv mode < 0.75 ± 0.2 A 28.8 ± 0.3 V orange
stand-by charge cv mode < 0.75 A 27.4 ± 0.3 V green
open state cv mode 0 A 27.4 ± 0.3 V green
CHARGE
protection reverse polarity, short circuit
reverse current < 5 mA at 24 V dc
SAFETY & EMI
HI-POT input to output 3000 V ac or 4242 V dc at 5 mA for 1 minute
safety approvals UL/cUL, CE
EMI standard FCC class B
RoHS compliant yes
ENVIRONMENTAL
storage temperature -40°C ~ +70° C
operating temperature 0°C ~ +40° C
relative humidity 8~95% RH (55°C, non-condensing)
rev.
page
date
DESCRIPTION:  lead acid battery charger
2 of 3
02/2009
20050 SW 112th Ave. Tualatin, Oregon 97062   phonephone 503.612.2300  faxfax 503.612.2383
PART NUMBER:  DTB240150UC-P5P-FL
HI POTCOUT
  ON
ATE
*For indoor use only
*Danger high voltage
 inside this case
*Protection Fuse T 3A/250V AC
       MADE  IN CHINA
R oHS
COMPLIANT
SAFE TY MARK:
96VM
CAU T ION:
DA TE  CODE  &  S/N:
!
LISTED
MODE L :L FS 2401500D-A8
INPUT:100~240VA C  50/60Hz  1.0A (MAX .)
PAR T NO. :  DT B240150UC- P5P-FL
DC OUT PUT:
+24V      1.5A
L E D IND ICAT OR:
   R E D:CHAR GING
   GR EE N: CHA R GED
LABEL
KKS-10A
RE
MA
RK
:
1.
In
pu
t
so
ck
et
:I
EC
32
0
2.
In
pu
t
co
rd
:
SV
T
18
AW
G*
3C
 U
L
3P
IN
S
6f
ee
t
3.
Ou
tp
ut
 c
or
d:
UL
24
68
22
#*
2C
 6
Fe
et
 b
la
ck
 w
it
h
"H
":
DC
5.
5*
2.
1*
12
mm
 .
 C
en
te
r:
+v
e(
po
st
it
iv
e
po
le
)
rev.
page
date
DESCRIPTION:  lead acid battery charger
3 of 3
02/2009
20050 SW 112th Ave. Tualatin, Oregon 97062   phonephone 503.612.2300  faxfax 503.612.2383
PART NUMBER:  DTB240150UC-P5P-FL
MECHANICAL DRAWING